

Vijay Solvex Limited



Corporate Identification Number : L15142RJ1987PLC004232
Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, S.D. Marg, ALWAR - 301001
Factory : Old Industrial Area, Itarana Road, ALWAR -301001

Date: June 1, 2022

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.

Re: Company Code - 531069

Sub: Publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance of provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper copies of the Mint (English Daily) and Business Remedies (Hindi Daily) both dated 1st June, 2022, in which the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, have been published. The aforesaid results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.

Please take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **Vijay Solvex Limited**

(J.P. Lodha)
Company Secretary
FCS: 4714

GE Power India Limited

CIN: L74140MH1992PLC068379

Regd Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers, 9th floor Platina, Block G, Plot C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400051

Website: <https://www.ge.com/in/ge-power-india-limited>; E-Mail ID: investor-relations@ge.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022

(₹ Millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2021	Year ended 31 March 2021	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2021
		Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Consolidated	Consolidated
1.	Total income from operations	6,188.7	27,587.0	9,411.0	34,446.9	27,586.7	34,455.0
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-704.6	-1,482.5	330.0	1,313.5	-1,453.6	1,355.1
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-1,453.8	-2,934.6	241.1	950.5	-2,905.7	992.1
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-1,805.9	-2,917.1	155.7	668.3	-2,888.2	704.6
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1,792.9	-2,919.7	146.1	647.5	-2,891.0	683.8
6.	Equity share capital	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve*	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic :	-26.86	-43.39	2.32	9.94	-42.96	10.48
	Diluted :	-26.86	-43.39	2.32	9.94	-42.96	10.48

*Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve for the period ended as on 31 March 2022 was ₹ 6056.9 millions

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ge.com/in/ge-power-india-limited).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 May 2022. The results for the current quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 have been audited by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board

(PRASHANT CHIRANJIVE JAIN)
Managing Director
DIN 06828019

Place : Gurugram

Date : 30 May 2022

McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited

CIN: L45202WB1961PLC025181

Regd. Office: 4 MANGOE LANE, Kolkata 700 001

Website: www.mcnallybharat.com, Email id: mbecal@mbeci.co.in

Phone no: (033) 4459-1212

Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)							
	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31 March 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021	31 March 2021
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	5,395.98	7,372.31	11,993.68	25,270.74	33,278.33	42,426.74	50,151.85	
2 Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(6,355.65)	113.51	1,369.91	(7,714.23)	(5,003.58)	(9,002.35)	(4,350.37)	
3 Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,355.65)	113.51	1,369.91	(7,714.23)	(5,003.58)	(12,077.35)	(4,350.37)	
4 Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,355.65)	113.51	1,369.91	(7,714.23)	(5,003.58)	(12,055.35)	(4,350.37)	
5 Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	33.91	4.44	13.05	42.79	17.75	77.79	35.75	
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(6,321.74)	117.95	1,382.96	(7,671.44)	(4,985.83)	(11,977.56)	(4,314.62)	
7 Equity share Capital	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	(22,796.45)	(13,776.18)	(38,464.98)	(25,881.59)	
9 Earning per Share (EPS) for the period (Face value Rs.10/- per share)								
- Basic (Rs.)	(3.00)	0.05	0.65	(3.65)	(2.36)	(5.32)	(2.11)	
- Diluted (Rs.)	(3.00)	0.05	0.65	(3.65)	(2.36)	(5.32)	(2.11)	

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com) and shall also be available on website of the Company (www.mcnallybharat.com)

For McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited

(A company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)

ANUJ JAIN

Interim Resolution Professional

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00142/2017-18/10306

SRINIVASH SINGH

Director (Suspended)

DIN No: 00789624

(McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016. Its affairs, business and assets are being managed by the Interim Resolution Professional, Mr. Anuj Jain, appointed by the National Company Law Tribunal by Order dated 29th April 2022 under the provisions of the Code.)

VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L15142RJ1987PLC004232

Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, Swami Dayanand Marg, Alwar - 301001 (Raj.)

Phone No. 0144-2332358, Fax No. 0144-2332320

website: www.vijaysolvex.com, email id: cs_lodha@dataoils.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)	Current Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)
1	Revenue from operations	81999.19	271554.22	55644.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	2739.86	7293.56	3679.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	2760.35	7619.80	3771.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	2036.96	5740.23	2793.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)]	949.58	8432.38	3558.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	320.13	320.13	320.13
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve (As per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2022)		32108.77	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)			
	a) Basic :	63.63	179.31	87.25
	b) Diluted :	63.63	179.31	87.25

Notes:

1 Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows:-

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)	Current Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)
Revenue from operations	81999.19	271554.22	55644.50
Profit Before tax	2739.86	7293.56	3679.16
Profit after tax	2016.47	5413.99	2701.25

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vijaysolvex.com).

3 The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current and previous financial years.

For & on behalf of the Board

Vijay Solvex Limited

sd/-

(VIJAY DATA)

Managing Director

DIN : 00286492

Place : ALWAR

Dated : 30 May 2022

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)
Regd. Office: Vidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091
CIN: U40109WB2007SGC13473, ccorpmon@gmail.com, www.wbsedcl.in

National Open Competitive Procurement

The Chief Engineer, Distribution Project-III Department, WBSEDCL, Vidyut Bhavan (2nd Floor, 'C' Block), Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091 invites e-tenders under West Bengal Electricity Distribution Grid Modernization Project for - (1) NIT No. WBSEDCL/Dist. Project-III/Tender/2022-23/GIS/WB/22, Date: 01.06.2022; Name of Work: Supply and Installation of 02 Nos. new 33/11 kV GIS sub-station and associated 33 kV & 11 kV lines through full Turnkey mode for execution of work in Howrah Region of WBSEDCL, West Bengal; Estimated Cost: Rs. 19.75 Cr. including GST & (2) NIT No. - WBSEDCL/Dist. Project-III/Tender/2022-23/GIS/WB/23, Date: 01.06.2022; Name of Work: Supply and Installation of 02 Nos. new 33/11 kV GIS sub-station and associated 33 kV & 11 kV lines through full Turnkey mode for execution of work in Jalpaiguri Region of WBSEDCL, West Bengal; Estimated Cost: Rs. 20.29 Cr. including GST. Pre-Bid Meeting Date: 08.06.2022 at 11:00 hrs.; Download of Bid Document (For both Sl. Nos. 1 & 2): 01.06.2022 (from 11:00 hrs.) to 30.06.2022 (up to 12:00 hrs.). For further details, visit <https://wbetenders.gov.in> & www.wbsedcl.in.
ICA-T9528 (4) / 2022

ncrtc NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.
(A JV of Govt. of India and participating State Governments)

Bid No. DW/MS/CR-OFF/168 **E-TENDER NOTICE** Tender ID: 2022_NCRTC_117559_1

Online Bids are invited for Providing Facility Management Services at NCRTC Corporate Office and Extension of Corporate Office in Delhi.

For detailed information and subsequent addendum/corrigendum (if any), please visit NCRTC website www.ncrtc.in or CPP Portal www.etenders.gov.in or eprocure/app from 01.06.2022 to 01.07.2022 (up to 15:00 hrs.). Sd/- GGM/Procurement
GatiShakti Bhawan, INA, New Delhi - 110023

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number: L74140DL1991PLC046369
Registered Office: 806, Siddharth, 96, Mehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019
Corporate Office: Plot No. 3A, Sector 126, Noida-201 304, U.P., India
Telephone: +91 11 26436336; Website: www.hcltech.com
Email id: investors@hcl.com

NOTICE
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules"). The said Section and the Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority (the "IEPF DEMAT Account").

In compliance with the Rules, individual notices are being sent by the Company to all the concerned shareholders whose shares are due for transfer to the IEPF Authority on September 2, 2022. The said shares correspond to the unpaid or unclaimed 1st Interim Dividend (2015-16) declared in August, 2015. The full details of such shareholders is made available on the Company's website at <https://www.hcltech.com/investors/iepf-details>.

In case the valid claims are not received from the concerned shareholders by September 1, 2022, necessary steps will be initiated by the Company to transfer the shares held by the concerned shareholders to the IEPF Demat Account without any further notice in the following manner:

a) **In case the shares are held in Physical form** - New share certificate(s) will be issued and transferred in favour of the IEPF Authority on completion of necessary formalities as stipulated in the Rules. The original share certificate(s) which stand registered in the name of the shareholder will be deemed cancelled and non-negotiable.

b) **In case the shares are held in Demat form** - The Company shall transfer the shares by way of corporate action through the Depositories to the IEPF Authority. Please note that no claims shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend and shares transferred to the IEPF Authority pursuant to the said Rules. However, it may be noted that the concerned shareholders can claim the shares and dividend from the IEPF Authority by submitting an online application in the prescribed Form IEPF-5 available on the website www.iepf.gov.in and sending a physical copy of the same to the Nodal Officer of the Company along with the requisite documents enumerated in Form IEPF-5.

In case of any clarifications/queries in this regard, shareholders are requested to contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, Unit- HCL Technologies Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 083, Telephone: 022-49186270 E-mail: mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.

For HCL Technologies Limited
Manish Anand
Company Secretary

Date: May 31, 2022
Place: Noida (U.P.)

DELHI JAL BOARD, GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
OFFICE OF ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (P)-2/EE(E&M)-II
WAZIRABAD WATER WORKS, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054
Email: djbeemii@gmail.com

PRESS NIT No. - 05(2022-23)

NIT No.	Name of Work	Estimate Cost	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Date of Release of tender in e-Procurement Solution	Last date/time of receipt of tender through e-procurement solution
5.1	Running Operation of 3rd 40 MGD plant at Wazirabad Water Works (Re-Invited)	Item Rate	60000/-	Tender ID: 2022_DJB_223290_1 Publish Date 28-May-2022 05:30 PM onward	09-June-2022 up to 03.15 PM
5.2	Repairing/Renovation of Weir side gate, replacement of damaged steel wire rope arrangement and counter weight channel frame including refixing the counter weight of Weir side gate 17 at Barrage in Wazirabad ww.	Item Rate	98000/-	Tender ID: 2022_DJB_223290_2 Publish Date 28-May-2022 05:30 PM onward	09-June-2022 up to 03.15 PM

NIT along with all the terms & conditions is available on DJB Website <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>
ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER) STOP CORONA: "Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene" (Yogesh Lohchab)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 155 (2022-23) Ex. Eng. (E&M)-II

bharti
BHARTI ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: U93000HR2005PLC097214
Regd. Office: Airtel Centre, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase - IV, Gurugram, Haryana - 122015
Tel.: +91-11-46666100, Email Id: compliance.secretariat@bharti.in

Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022
[Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)]
(All amounts are in thousands of Indian Rupees unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2021	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	43,198	139,209	282,031	43,198	139,209	282,031
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period/year (before Tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	(374,767)	(1,376,388)	18,148	(335,201)	(1,305,471)	18,148
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period / year before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	(374,767)	(1,376,388)	18,148	(335,201)	(1,305,471)	18,148
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period / year after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	(372,057)	(1,382,629)	21,459	(332,491)	(1,311,712)	21,459
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year [comprising profit / (loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(292,100)	6,568	(47,256)	(252,535)	77,485	(47,256)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	10,413,000	10,413,000	10,413,000	10,413,000	10,413,000	10,413,000
7	Other equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(15,342,468)	(15,342,468)	(15,349,035)	(15,271,551)	(15,271,551)	(15,349,035)
8	Securities Premium Account	450,000	450,000	450,000	450,000	450,000	450,000
9	Net worth	(4,479,468)	(4,479,468)	(4,486,035)	(4,408,551)	(4,408,551)	(4,486,035)
10	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	46,317,949	46,317,949	25,545,000	46,317,949	46,317,949	25,545,000
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	4,750,000	4,750,000	4,750,000	4,750,000	4,750,000	4,750,000
12	Debt equity ratio	(10.34)	(10.34)	(5.69)	(10.34)	(10.34)	(5.69)
13	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a) Basic:	(0.36)	(1.33)	0.02	(0.32)	(1.26)	0.02
	b) Diluted:	(0.36)	(1.33)	0.02	(0.32)	(1.26)	0.02
14	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt service coverage ratio	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt service coverage ratio	(0.00)	(0.01)	0.06	(0.00)	(0.01)	0.06
17	Interest service coverage ratio	(0.03)	(0.07)	2.99	(0.03)	(0.07)	2.99

- Exception and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL www.nseindia.com.
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnote.

संसेक्स 359 अंक गिरकर 55,566 के स्तर पर हुआ बंद

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई। संसेक्स और निफ्टी हफ्ते के दूसरे कारोबारी दिन मंगलवार को गिरावट के साथ बंद हुए। संसेक्स 359.33 पॉइंट या 0.64% की गिरावट के साथ 55,566.41 पर और निफ्टी 76.85 पॉइंट की गिरावट के साथ 16,584.55 पर बंद हुआ। संसेक्स में NTPC, महिंद्रा, पावरग्रिड, टेक महिंद्रा और टाइटन में सबसे ज्यादा बढ़त रही। संसेक्स 306.20 पॉइंट या 0.55% की गिरावट के साथ 55,619.54 पर और निफ्टी 84.30 पॉइंट या 0.51% की गिरावट के साथ 16,577.10 पर खुला था।



निफ्टी के 11 सेक्टरल इंडेक्स में से 5 में बढ़त और 6 में गिरावट रही। सबसे ज्यादा 2.01% की बढ़त रियल्टी में रही। इसके बाद मीडिया और मेटल में 1% से ज्यादा की बढ़त रही। वहीं

FMCG और ऑटो में मामूली बढ़त रही। जबकि बैंक, फाइनेंशियल सर्विस, IT, फार्मा, PSU बैंक और प्राइवेट बैंक में गिरावट रही। महिंद्रा एंड महिंद्रा के शेयरों में आज मंगलवार को भी जबरदस्त तेजी रही। कंपनी के शेयर ने 3.55% की तेजी के साथ 1,033.30 रुपए पर ट्रेड किया। दरअसल, कंपनी के शेयरों में तेजी के पीछे शानदार तिमाही नतीजे रहे। ऑटोमेकर ने 31 मार्च, 2022 को खत्म चौथी तिमाही में 1,192 करोड़ रुपए का स्टैंडअलोन प्रॉफिट दर्ज किया है। पिछले साल की समान तिमाही की तुलना में ये 5 गुना उछल है।

एलआईसी का नेट प्रॉफिट 18% घटकर 2,371 करोड़ रुपए

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई। देश की सबसे बड़ी बीमा कंपनी LIC ने लिस्टिंग के बाद पहली बार अपने नतीजे जारी किए हैं। वित्त वर्ष 2021-22 की जनवरी-मार्च तिमाही में कंपनी का नेट प्रॉफिट 18% घटकर 2371 करोड़ रुपए पर आ गया है। एक साल पहले इसी तिमाही में कंपनी का नेट प्रॉफिट 2917.33 करोड़ रुपए था। हालांकि इस तिमाही में कंपनी की प्रीमियम से होने वाली आमदनी 18% बढ़कर 1.44 लाख करोड़ रुपए रही। वहीं एक साल पहले इसी अवधि में कंपनी की आमदनी 1.22 लाख करोड़ रुपए थी।

क्रेसेंडा सोल्यूशन्स ने बड़े गवर्नमेंट इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर सर्विसेज के बिजनेस में काम करना शुरू किया

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई। बीएसई में सूचीबद्ध क्रेसेंडा सॉल्यूशंस लिमिटेड ने भारत में बिना किसी समस्या के यात्रियों के अनुभव को बेहतर बनाने के लिए टेक्नोलॉजी पर आधारित इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर सोल्यूशन्स देने हेतु एक बड़े इंस्टीट्यूशनल क्लाइंट के साथ समझौता किया है। कंपनी टेक्नोलॉजी और सॉफ्टवेयर सर्विसेज के साथ बड़ी व्यावसायिक परियोजनाओं में इनोवेशन लाने, उन्हें डिजाइन और डिलीवर करने के लिए तैयार है। सॉफ्टवेयर सर्विसेज में बिजनेस एप्लिकेशन्स के विकास, डेटा साइंस, क्लाउड, माइग्रेशन, बिजनेस प्रोसेस ऑटोमाइजेशन, डिजिटल मीडिया, टेक्नोलॉजी इम्प्लीमेंटेशन और मेटेनेंस सर्विसेज शामिल हैं। यह कंपनी के लिए एक महत्वपूर्ण मोड़ है क्योंकि इसने क्रेसेंडा को बड़े मामले पर उपभोक्ताओं के अनुभव को बेहतर बनाने का मौका दिया है। सकारात्मक रूप से प्रभावित



उपभोक्ताओं की बड़ी संख्या लाखों में है, जो हर 30 दिनों में सर्विस देने वाले एक बड़े यूरोपीय देश की आबादी के बराबर है। लास्ट-माइल ट्रांसपोर्टेशन, हॉस्पिटैलिटी, हाउसकीपिंग और डिजिटल पेमेंट्स जैसे एंड टू एंड सोल्यूशन्स देते हुए कंपनी उपभोक्ताओं के लिए कई फिजिटल-फिजिकल और डिजिटल टचपवाइंट बनाएगी। कंपनी ने इन ट्रांजिट में अपनी तरह का पहला पैकेज पेश

किया है, उपभोक्ताओं को होम पिक-एन-ड्रॉप, हाई स्पीड वाई-फाई, इन-रेप एंटरटेनमेंट, क्षेत्रीय वॉजन और स्थानीय कारीगरों को सशक्त बनाने के लिए लोकेशन-बेस्ड ई-कॉमर्स प्लेटफॉर्म। यह बेहद सटीक, ऑन टाइम कंस्यूमर एक्सपीरियंस मैनेजमेंट सिस्टम क्रेसेंडा सॉल्यूशंस द्वारा बनाया गया एक मजबूत टेक्नोलॉजी फ्रेमवर्क है, जिसमें बहुत तेजी और सटीकता से स्केल करने की क्षमता है। आर्किटेक्चर को उन्नत एनालिटिक्स, आर्टिफिशियल इंटेलिजेंस और मशीन लर्निंग का उपयोग करके लगातार सुधार के लिए डिजाइन किया गया है। इस नए अवतार में, क्रेसेंडा सॉल्यूशंस ने 'बेस्ट ऑफ ब्रीड' पार्टनर्स के साथ टाई-अप किया है, जो अपने विशेषज्ञता के क्षेत्र में मजबूत साख रखने वाली अग्रणी कंपनियां हैं, ताकि हर सेगमेंट को प्रासंगिक समाधान

प्रदान किया जा सके। क्रेसेंडा सोल्यूशन्स अपनी स्ट्रक्चर्ड मेथोडोलॉजी के जरिए पूरे कार्यक्रम का प्रबंधन करेगा और समाधान प्रदान करेगा। क्रेसेंडा सॉल्यूशंस इस प्रतिष्ठित परियोजना के संपूर्ण संचालन के प्रबंधन में एक कार्यात्मक वर्ष में 15,000 रुपए MN के अनुमानित मूल्य के साथ एक महत्वपूर्ण भूमिका निभाएगा। अपने रणनीतिक भागीदारों के साथ अपनी टेक्नोलॉजी, उपकरण और कार्य म प्रबंधन क्षमता के साथ, क्रेसेंडा सबसे ज्यादा मार्जिन देने के लिए एक अत्यधिक कुशल कार्यक्रम चलाएगा। हर उपभोक्ता के अनुभव को बेहतर बनने पर ध्यान केंद्रित करने से कन्वर्शन या हिट रेट में बरोतरी होने की उम्मीद है, जिससे अधिकतम राजस्व प्राप्त हो सकेगा। क्रेसेंडा लगातार एक अनुभवी और बेहतरीन टीम, टेक्नोलॉजी, उपकरण और जमीनी स्तर पर काम करने वाले लोगों पर बड़े स्तर पर निवेश कर रहा है।

निफ्टी फ्यूचर 16707 अंक महत्वपूर्ण स्तर...!!!

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। दिनांक 01.06.2022 शेयर बाजार में ट्रेडिंग के संबंध में.... दिनांक 31.05.2022 पर निफ्टी फ्यूचर क्लोजिंग प्राइस @ 16570 पॉइंट पर :- अगले कारोबार के लिए संभावित निफ्टी फ्यूचर 16474 अंक के सबसे महत्वपूर्ण स्तर 16404 अंक, 16373 अंक को छू सकता है और सबसे महत्वपूर्ण 16676 अंक के मजबूत स्टॉपलॉस के साथ कारोबार कर सकता है। निफ्टी फ्यूचर में 16707 अंक महत्वपूर्ण स्टॉपलॉस के साथ सावधानी की स्थिति.....!!! दिनांक 31.05.2022 पर बैंक निफ्टी फ्यूचर क्लोजिंग प्राइस @ 35405 पॉइंट पर :- अगले कारोबार के लिए संभावित बैंक निफ्टी फ्यूचर 35170 अंक के सबसे महत्वपूर्ण स्तर 35008 अंक, 34808 अंक को छू सकता है और सबसे महत्वपूर्ण 35808 अंक के मजबूत स्टॉपलॉस के साथ कारोबार कर सकता है। बैंक

निफ्टी फ्यूचर में 36006 अंक महत्वपूर्ण स्टॉपलॉस के साथ सावधानी की स्थिति.....!!! अब नजर डालते हैं फ्यूचर्स स्टॉक सबमिथ म्यूमेंट पर....!!! एसीसी लिमिटेड (2205) :- सीमेंट एंड सीमेंट प्रोडक्ट ग्रुप की इस अग्रणी कंपनी के शेयर की कीमत फिलहाल 2188 रुपये के आसपास है। 2170 रुपये के सख्त स्टॉप लॉस के साथ खरीदा जा सकने वाला यह स्टॉक कम समय में 2223 रुपये से 2230 रुपये की निष्पत्ति लक्ष्य की संभावना है... !!! 2245 रुपये पर बुलिश टेंडेंस.....!!!

एचडीएफसी बैंक (1386) :- तकनीकी चार्ट के अनुसार 1360 रुपये के आसपास सकारात्मक ब्रेकआउटज!! 1344 रुपये के सपोर्ट से खरीदा जा सकने वाला स्टॉक 1404 रुपये से 1414 रुपये तक के लक्ष्य भाव की संभावना है.....!!! **टाटा केमिकल्स (938)** :- पहला स्टॉप लॉस 909 रुपये और दूसरा



निखिल भट्ट रिसर्च एनालिस्ट, सेबी

स्टॉप लॉस 898 रुपये के साथ, निवेश उन्मुख कमीडिटी केमिकल्स सेक्टर का यह शेयर 953 रुपये से 960 रुपये तक का तेजी का रुख दिखाएगा.....!!! **सन फार्मा (861)** :- फार्मा सेक्टर के शेयर में 874 रुपये से 880 रुपये तक की शॉर्ट टर्म ट्रेडिंग क्षमता है....!! 848 रुपये के अनुमानित स्टॉपलॉस पर एक नजर रखें.....!!!

भारत फोर्ज (704) :- 02 रुपये का फेस वैल्यू वाला फंडामेंटल स्ट्रॉंग यह स्टॉक करीब 686 रुपये स्टॉप लॉस के साथ खरीदने के लिए उपलब्ध है। कास्टिंग एंड फॉरजिंग सेक्टर के इस स्टॉक में लगभग 717 रुपये से 723 रुपये तक लक्ष्य की संभावना हैज!!! **एचडीएफसी लिमिटेड (2303)** :- तकनीकी चार्ट के अनुसार सीमेंट एंड सीमेंट प्रोडक्ट सेक्टर के इस शेयर का लक्ष्य करीब 2288 रुपये से 2273 रुपये के आसपास के मुनाफे पर बिकवाली होने की संभावना है। व्यापारिक उद्देश्यों के लिए 2360 रुपये का स्टॉपलॉस ध्यान में रखें.....!!! **इन्डिगो (1838)** :- इस शेयर को 1863 रुपये के स्टॉप लॉस पर, लगभग 1870 रुपये में एक ओवरबोत स्थिति दर्ज करते हुए बेचा जा सकता है....!! इसकी कीमत 1818 रुपये से 1808 रुपये चरणों में दिखावे की संभावना है....!! 1884 रुपये के स्तर पर एक तेजी का माहौल.....!!! **एस्कॉर्ट्स लिमिटेड (1626)** :- ट्रैक्टर सेक्टर का यह स्टॉक 1660 रुपये के

स्टॉपलॉस के साथ बिक्री के लिए है। प्रती यास्क कमी के साथ 1606 रुपये से 1590 रुपये के मूल्य स्तर के आसपास लक्ष्य की संभावना है....!! **सिपला लिमिटेड (993)** :- चार्ट के मुताबिक फार्मा सेक्टर के इस शेयर को करीब 1013 रुपये स्टॉपलॉस के साथ बेचकर 977 रुपये से 965 रुपये का टारगेट प्राइस रहने की संभावना है। ट्रेडिंग के लिए 1027 रुपये का सख्त स्टॉपलॉस का पालन करेंज!!! **मैक्स फाइनेंशियल सर्विस (795)** :- इस शेयर को करीब 818 / 823 रुपये का स्टॉपलॉस साथ बेचकर की टारगेट प्राइस 778 रुपये से लेकर 770 रुपये तक रहने की संभावना है. 830 रुपये पर बुलिश टेंडेंस.....!!! लेखक सेबी पंजीकृत अनुसंधान विश्लेषक और इन्वेस्टमेंट पोइंट के मालिक हैं। **विशेष नोट:-** डिस्कलमर/नीति/ शर्तें www.nikhilbhatt.in के अधीन.....!!! नोट: शेयरों में निवेश करने से पूर्व निवेशकों को वित्तीय सलाहकार की सलाह लेनी चाहिए।

ईओजीईपीएल ने चौथी तिमाही में 118 करोड़ रुपए की वृद्धि दर्ज की



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई/दुर्गापुर। भारत की अग्रणी अपरंपरागत हाइड्रोकार्बन (कोल बेड मीथेन) कंपनी एस्सार ऑयल एंड गैस एक्सप्लोरेशन एंड प्रोडक्शन लिमिटेड (ईओजीईपीएल) ने 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त चौथी तिमाही में अपने राजस्व में सालाना आधार पर 118 करोड़ रुपए की वृद्धि दर्ज की। कंपनी ने पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 68 करोड़ रुपए का राजस्व हासिल किया था। कोर ईबीआईटीडीए पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में 87 करोड़ रुपए से 32 प्रतिशत क्यूओव्यू बढ़कर 115 करोड़ रुपए हो गया। बिंदी की मात्रा में 42

प्रतिशत सालाना की वृद्धि हुई, जबकि बिंदी मूल्य प्राप्ति में 55 प्रतिशत सालाना की वृद्धि हुई और गैस उत्पादन में सालाना 17 प्रतिशत की वृद्धि, 0.77 एमएमएससीएमडी पर। कंपनी की परफॉर्मेंस पर टिप्पणी करते हुए प्रशांत रुइया, डायरेक्टर-एस्सार कैपिटल, और ईओजीईपीएल ने कहा कि प्रत्यक्ष गैस उत्पादन रैंप-अप से बिंदी प्राप्ति के साथ, कंपनी बिंदी योग्य मात्रा बढ़ाने के लिए अतिरिक्त रास्ते तलाश रही है। प्रमुख पहचाने गए क्षेत्रों में से एक आंतरिक खपत में भारी कमी करना है। फील्ड अपग्रेडेशन के लिए कंपनी का एक सचेत दृष्टिकोण है जो कंपनी की टॉप लाइन में जोड़ने के साथ-साथ लागत को भी युक्ति संगत बनाने का प्रयास करेगा।

SONI MEDICARE LIMITED				
Regd Office: 38, KANOTA BAGH, JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU MARG, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302004				
CIN: L51397RJ1988PLC004569 Phone No: 0141-5163700 Fax:- 0141-2564392				
Email-sonihospital@sonihospitals.comWebsite:www.sonihospitals.com				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31 st MARCH, 2022				
(Rs. in LAKHS)				
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	611.93	480.03	2326.77	1606.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	-16.43	-0.12	-66.84	-61.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-16.43	-0.12	-66.84	-61.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-9.66	4.60	-60.07	-56.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-0.57	-0.06	-0.57	-0.06
Equity Share Capital	426.49	426.49	426.49	426.49
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			-29.39	31.26
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic:	-0.23	0.11	-1.41	-1.34
Diluted:	-0.23	0.11	-1.41	-1.34
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and website of company (www.sonihospitals.com)				
FOR SONI MEDICARE LIMITED BIMAL ROY SONI MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00716246				

एलएंडटी कंस्ट्रक्शन ने चेन्नई मेट्रो रेल परियोजना के लिए एक और अनुबंध किया

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई। लार्सन एंड टुब्रो ने चेन्नई मेट्रो रेल परियोजना में एक और पैकेज हासिल किया है। एलएंडटी ने चेन्नई मेट्रो रेल परियोजना के दूसरे चरण के पैकेज सी3 (सीपी08 ईवी01) को हासिल किया है। सीपी08 ईवी01 पैकेज के दायरे में नेहरू नगर, कंडचवडी, पेरुंगुडी, थोरईपक्कम, मेडुकुप्पम, पीटीसी



कॉलोनी, ओक्कि यमपेट, करापक्कम, ओक्किरम थोरिपक्कम और शोलिंगानहूर में एक एलिवेटेड रैप और 10 एलिवेटेड मेट्रो स्टेशनों सहित लगभग 10 किमी के एलिवेटेड वायडवक का निर्माण शामिल है।

इस एलिवेटेड मेट्रो रेल पैकेज का निर्माण 35 महीनों में किया जाना है। एलएंडटी पहले से ही सीएमआरएल फेज टू के चार पैकेज पर काम कर रहा है, जिनमें से एक भूमिगत है और अन्य तीन एलिवेटेड पैकेज हैं। एलएंडटी ने पहले फेज वन में सीएमआरएल के लिए मेट्रो रेल परियोजना को पूरा किया था।

SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED				
CIN: L17118RJ1984PLC003173				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Financial Year Ended
		31.03.22 Audited	31.12.21 Unaudited	31.03.21 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	73731	65244	50249
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional & Extraordinary Items & tax	8067	4880	4515
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6838	4880	4515
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5344	4374	3354
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5190	4536	3583
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4342	4342	4342
7	Other Equity			64686
8	Earning per share (not annualised) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	15.14 15.06	10.07 10.07	8.30 8.30
9	Earning per share (not annualised) (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	12.31 12.24	10.07 10.07	8.30 8.30
Note: 1 The above Audited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022. 2 The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend @20% i.e. Re. 2/- per equity shares, subject to approval from the shareholders at the ensuing AGM. 3 The Company's expansion projects phase I Cotton yarn at Spinning Unit-II, Village Sareri Bhihiwara (Raj.) has been substantially completed. The commercial production and sales is started in the month of April, 2022 successfully. The production capacity of expansion projects phase I is 10,500 metric tons per annum and that will add total capacity of the Cotton and PV yarn will be 95,000 metric tons per annum. 4 The Company has successfully done the financial closure of expansion project phase II cotton yarn at Spinning Unit-II, Village Sareri Bhihiwara (Raj.) from UCO Bank. The production capacity of expansion projects phase II for installation of 32832 spindles is 10,500 metric tons per annum. 5 The Company has obtained approval of PLI scheme from Ministry of textile and Sangam Ventures Ltd. (a wholly owned subsidiary company) has successfully done financial closure of expansion project Garments from Canara Bank. The Company is installing 106 Circular Knitting Machines and expected revenue is Rs. 200.00 crore per annum. 6 As per order dated 11th March, 2022, the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Jaipur Bench has approved the scheme of Amalgamation of Sangam lifestyle Ventures Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company) with Sangam (India) Limited, effective date of the Amalgamation is 1st April 2020 and accordingly effect is given in the Financials. 7 As per regulation 47(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 result on standalone basis for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 are given hereunder:				
Particulars		Quarter Ended		Financial Year Ended
		31.03.22 Audited	31.12.21 Unaudited	31.03.21 Audited
Revenue from Operations		74557	64876	50056
Profit Before Tax		6849	4879	4584
Profit after Tax		5355	4365	3413
				14022
The above is an extract of the detailed Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.sangamgroup.com.				
Date: May 30, 2022 Place: Bhihiwara				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- (R.P. Soni) Chairman DIN: 00401439				

VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED				
Corporate Identity Number: L15142RJ1987PLC004232				
Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, Swami Dayanand Marg, Alwar - 301001 (Raj.)				
Phone No. 0144-2332358, Fax No. 0144-2332320				
website: www.vijaysolvex.com , email id: cs_lodha@dataoils.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2022				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)	Current Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)
1	Revenue from operations	81999.19	271554.22	55644.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax ,Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	2739.86	7293.56	3679.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period beforeTax (after Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	2760.35	7619.80	3771.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	2036.96	5740.23	2793.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)]	949.58	8432.38	3558.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	320.13	320.13	320.13
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve (As per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2022)		32108.77	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.) a) Basic : b) Diluted :	63.63 63.63	179.31 179.31	87.25 87.25
Notes: 1 Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows:-				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)	Current Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)
	Revenue from operations	81999.19	271554.22	55644.50
	Profit Before tax	2739.86	7293.56	3679.16
	Profit after tax	2016.47	5413.99	2701.25
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vijaysolvex.com).				
3 The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current and previous financial years.				

For & on behalf of the Board
Vijay Solvex Limited
sd/-
(VIJAY DATA)
Managing Director
DIN : 00286492

Place : ALWAR
Dated : 30 May 2022